BOARD RESOLUTION BR 2023-16

June 20, 2023

RECOGNITION OF SHARON WALLER, CO-FOUNDER OF NAVIGATOR SCHOOLS, ON THE OCCASION OF HER RETIREMENT

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS of Navigator Schools to recognize Sharon Waller for her vision, leadership, and immense contributions to Navigator Schools,

WHEREAS Sharon Waller co-founded Navigator Schools in 2011 to champion the success all students regardless of circumstances,

WHEREAS Sharon Waller, through the strength of her values, convictions, and personal inspirations, including the life and work of Martin Luther King, Jr., transformed a dream of improving education into a successful network of high-achieving, innovative, and equitable schools,

WHEREAS Sharon Waller has inspired and supported the professional service of teachers, counselors, administrators, and graduates through her irreproachable character, dedication, and commitment to students, families, and the community,

WHEREAS Sharon Waller has resolutely promoted and implemented the full inclusion of students with special needs, individualized systems of supports for all learners, and social emotional learning,

WHEREAS Sharon Waller is a tireless advocate for Navigator Schools at the local, district, and state level, serving as a passionate and eloquent proponent of the organization during charter development, submission and renewal activities,

WHEREAS Sharon Waller is universally appreciated as a friend to all and a shining light of servant leadership throughout all Navigator Schools,

WHEREAS the legacy of kindness, courage, and vision created by Sharon Waller will forever remain at the heart of Navigator Schools,

WHEREAS the entire Navigator Schools family extends its gratitude to Sharon Waller,

Now therefore, it is:

RESOLVED, the Board recognizes, celebrates, and thanks Sharon Waller on the occasion of her retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Navigator Schools at its regular meeting for which a quorum was present on June 20, 2023, held in Gilroy, Santa Clara County, California.

The Board Secretary of the Corporation certifies that this resolution was adopted at the dated meeting of the board of directors.

Signature of Secretary	Date
Ian Connell, Board Secretary, Navigator Sch	nools, a California Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation